‘ TOWNSHIP OF/CANTON DE

Township of Tiny Reeves and Mayors

Year(s) Name

2014-2018 George Cornell
2010-2014 Ray Millar
2006-2010 Peggy Breckenridge
2000-2006 Robert Klug
1994-2000 Anthony Lancia
1991-1994 Ross Hastings
1988-1991 Anthony Lancia
1971-1988 Morris Darby
1969-1970 Montcalm Maurice
1967-1968 Micheal Asselin
1956-1966 Montcalm Maurice
1955 Arthur Downer
1954 Montcalm Maurice
1948-1953 Arthur Downer
1946-1947 Stephen Desroches
1944-1945 William Robb
1939-1943 Micheal Asselin
1937-1938 W.J. Robb
1932-1936 Micheal Asselin
1931 William Smith Robins
1928-1930 Micheal Asselin
1924-1927 James Wilson
1920-1923 Thomas Rankin

1919 John Thomas Simpson



1918
1911-1917
1910
1908-1909
1905-1907
1900-1904
1896-1899
1890-1895
1887-1890
1883-1886
1881-1882
1879-1880
1878
1873-1877
1871-1872
1869-1870
1867-1868
1862-1866
1860-1861
1859
1857-1858
1851-1856

Wardens of Simcoe County

Year(s) Name

1993
1978
1963
1913

William Smith Robins
John Thomas Simpson

C.J. Picotte

John Thomas Simpson

C.J. Picotte
John Anderson
William Stewart
Nelson McRae
William Lecamp
Nelson McRae

R. Grenier

John Box Horrell
John Lummis
George Clarke

Louis Columbus
George Clarke

William Gilmore
George Clarke

Louis Columbus
Samuel Fraser

Israel Mundy
Samuel Fraser

Ross Hastings
Morris Darby
Montcalm Maurice
Thomas Simpson



Members of Parliament

Year(s) Name

1992 Paul DeVillers
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